

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1333

Page 1, line 7, replace "**Exempt**" with "**Confidential**"

Page 1, line 8, replace ""hiring" with "unless context otherwise requires:

a. "Hiring"

Page 1, line 10, remove "a"

Page 1, line 10, remove ", vice president, provost, dean,"

Page 1, line 11, replace "athletic director, or head coach at" with "of"

Page 1, after line 12, insert:

"b. "Finalist" means an applicant or candidate for the position of commissioner of higher education or president of an institution under the control of the state board of higher education who is selected to be interviewed and agrees to be interviewed by the hiring authority prior to the selection of the commissioner or president."

Page 1, line 13, replace "Except as otherwise provided in this section, a" with "A"

Page 1, line 15, remove "a"

Page 1, line 15, remove ", vice president, provost, dean,"

Page 1, line 16, replace "athletic director, or head coach at" with "of"

Page 1, line 17, replace "an exempt" with "a confidential"

Page 1, line 17, replace "as defined in section 44-04-17.1" with "until the individual becomes a finalist"

Page 1, line 20, remove "Once the hiring authority reduces the number of applicants or candidates to three or"

Page 1, remove lines 21 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 13

Page 2, line 14, remove "5."

Page 2, line 16, replace "exempt" with "confidential"

Renumber accordingly